
Universal Youth Service Offer  

The universal youth service offers young people aged 11 – 25  the opportunity to participate in 

activities and projects related to health and wellbeing, sport and fitness and music, drama and 

culture.  Local club based provision  (apart from the Street Based Team) is available at: 

South Cluster 

Treharris Boys and Girls Club – Ray O’Neill,  Ray.O’Neill@merthyr.gov.uk 

Willows Centre, Troedyrhiw -  Dan Townsend, dantownsend.willowsyouth@gmail.com 

 

Mid Cluster 

Georgetown Boys and Girls Club – Bethan Bartlett, Bethan.Bartlett@Merthyr.gov.uk 

Gellideg Foundation – Michelle Roberts, michelle@gellideg.net  

Twynyrodyn Action Group – Callum Palmer, callum@twyncommunityhub.co.uk 

 

North Cluster 

Merthyr Valley Homes Youth Provision, Gurnos – Sarah Williams, sarah.williams@mvhomes.org.uk 

Dowlais Engine House – Tracy Scriven, tracy@dowlaisenginehouse.co.uk 

 

Street Based Team – Nigel Sheppard, nigel.sheppard@merthyr.gov.uk 

 

Welsh Language Youth Provision 

Urdd/Menter Iaith, Canolfan Soar – Sian Rogers, sianrogers@urdd.org 
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